
2232 

Tariff 
Item 

40.09.031 

40.10.019 

40.14.022 

40.14.039 

40.14.039 

48.07.141 

48.07.141 

48.07.141 

59.03.001 

59.12.029 

59.17.039 

68.07.000 

70.14.029 

73.10.009 

73.10.009 

73. 11. 011 

73.11.041 

73.14.000 

73.15 .139 

73.18.009 

73.20.059 

73. 22. 009) 
73.23.011) 
73.23.019) 

73.27 .029 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Description of Goods 

Cargo tank cleaning hoses 

90 metres 1400 mm wide x 5 ply EP160 with 
6.5 mm top and 1.5 mm bottom N grade covers 
180 metres 1400 mm wide x 5 ply EP200 with 
5 mm top and 1.5 mm bottom N Grade covers 

Rubber face masks and rebreathing bags 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 

Angus fire hose repair kits 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 

Angus hose repair kits 

Coloured self adhesive tape in jumbo rolls only 

General purpose masking tape (coated) in jumbo 
roll form 

High temperature masking tape (coated) in jumbo 
rol 1 form 

PU/PVC coated bonded fibre fabric, bester brand, 
for use solely in the manufacture of handbags 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Fleet Stores Officer 
Union S.S.CO of NZ Ltd 
PO Box 1799 
WELLINGTON 

Skellerup Sales Ltd 
Private Bag 
CHRISTCHURCH 

NZ Industrial Gases Ltd 
PO Box 3337 
WELLINGTON 

BR Homersham Ltd 
PO Box 280 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Tiki Tape NZ Ltd 
PO Box 1024 
WELLINGTON 

Tiki Tape NZ Ltd 
PO Box 1024 
WELLINGTON 

Arpel Limited 
PO Box 15 009 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Solare woven polyester fabric coated with Foldaway Industries 
aluminium to be used in the manufacture of window PO Box 398 
blinds Onekawa 

Nybolt filter material in tube, strip or band 
form 

Fireguard mylar K4C4 acoustic ceiling tiles on 
condition that they will be used solely in 
hospital theatre ceilings 

Safelight colour separation filters 

CURRENT APPOVAL: 

Mild steel and alloy steel laminate bar, 44.5 mm 
x 6.5 mm x I metre, mild 4.5 mm thick, and alloy 
2.0 mm thick, solely for the manufacture of 
knives for wood working machines 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 

Mild steel and alloy steel laminate bar, 44.5 mm 
x 6.5 mm x 1 metre, mild 4.5 mm thick, and alloy 
2.0 mm thick, solely for the manufacture of 
knives for wood working machines 

NAPIER 

Ure Pacific Traders Ltd 
C/- Perrott & Parners Ltd 
PO Box 361 
AUCKLAND 

Supply Manager 
Auckland Hospital Board 
PO Box 5546 
AUCKLAND 

AGFA-Gevaert NZ Ltd 
C/- Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 

NOTE: The above bars may only receive concessionary 
approval if they have rectangular cross sections 

Bevelled mild steel section with alloy steel 
laminated insert, solely for the manufacture of 
knives for wood working machines 

Bevelled mild steel section with alloy steel 
laminated insert, and ridged on one side, solely 
used in the manufacture of knives for wood 
working machines 

Galvanised pad wiped wire 2.71 mm 
diameter GS3 size 50 tonnes only 

Electrical steel strip 

ERW ASTM A269 304 stainless steel 
15.88 mm OD 1.4 mm wall 900 tubes 

McDowell irrigation couplings complete with 
grip coils and drain gaskets 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 
used in coupling irrigation pipes 

Pneumatex packaged expansion systems equipment 
and ancilliary equipment peculiar thereto 

Wire conveyor belting material for use in making 
oven conveyor belting 

Gerrard Strapping Systems Ltd 
PO Box 3818 
AUCKLAND 

Lucas Industries (NZ) Ltd 
Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 

NZ Forest Products Ltd 
Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 

BR Homersham Ltd 
PO Box 280 
CHRISTCHURCH 

J F Hargrave Ltd 
PO Box 9540 
WELLINGTON 

Mounts Wire Industries Ltd 
PO Box 51 061 
PAKURANGA 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

99 

99 

15 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

WN 420202 

CH 440141H 

DN 460977J 

CH 930740A 

CH 440126D 

HO 480478D 

HO 480476H 

HO 480475K 

CH 440166C 

WN 2297 

AK 400504L 

AK 4005!1C 

AK 400425G 

HO 910459D 

HO 910457H 

HO 910460H 

AK 400438J 

DN 460980J 

AK 400463K 

CH 440138H 

DN 460983C 

AK 4005!5F 

No. 93 

*Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

A 

CA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

WA 

A 

A 

VA 

WA 

WA 

A 

CA 

A 

A 

CA 

WA 


