## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part Il Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
40.09.031	Cargo tank cleaning hoses	Fleet Stores Officer Union S.S.CO of NZ Ltd PO Box 1799 WELLINGTON	99	WN 420202	A
40.10.019	90 metres 1400 mm wide x 5 ply EP160 with 6.5 mm top and 1.5 mm bottom N grade covers 180 metres 1400 mm wide x 5 ply EP200 with 5 mm top and 1.5 mm bottom N Grade covers	Skellerup Sales Ltd Private Bag CHRISTCHURCH	99	CH 440141H	A
40.14.022	Rubber face masks and rebreathing bags	NZ Industrial Gases Ltd PO Box 3337 WELLINGTON	99	DN 460977J	CA
	CURRENT APPROVAL:				
40.14.039	Angus fire hose repair kits	BR Homersham Ltd PO Box 280 CHRISTCHURCH		CH 930740A	VA
	REQUESTED APPROVAL:				
40.14.039	Angus hose repair kits			CH 440126D	
48.07.141	Coloured self adhesive tape in jumbo rolls only		99	HO 480478D	A
48.07.141	General purpose masking tape (coated) in jumbo roll form	Tiki Tape NZ Ltd PO Box 1024 WELLINGTON	15	HO 480476H	A
48.07.141	High temperature masking tape (coated) in jumbo roll form	Tiki Tape NZ Ltd PO Box 1024 WELLINGTON	15	HO 480475K	A
59.03.001	PU/PVC coated bonded fibre fabric, bester brand, for use solely in the manufacture of handbags	Arpel Limited PO Box 15 009 CHRISTCHURCH	••	CH 440166C	A
59.12.029	Solare woven polyester fabric coated with aluminium to be used in the manufacture of window blinds	Foldaway Industries PO Box 398 Onekawa NAPIER	15	WN 2297	A
59.17.039	Nybolt filter material in tube, strip or band form	Ure Pacific Traders Ltd C/- Perrott & Parners Ltd PO Box 361 AUCKLAND	15	AK 400504L	WA
68.07.000	Fireguard mylar K4C4 acoustic ceiling tiles on condition that they will be used solely in hospital theatre ceilings	Supply Manager Auckland Hospital Board PO Box 5546 AUCKLAWD	99	AK 400511C	A
70.14.029	Safelight colour separation filters	AGFA-Gevaert NZ Ltd C/- Trade Consultants Ltd PO Box 4287 AUCKLAND	99	AK 400425G	A
	CURRENT APPOVAL:				
73.10.009	Mild steel and alloy steel laminate bar, 44.5 mm x 6.5 mm x l metre, mild 4.5 mm thick, and alloy 2.0 mm thick, solely for the manufacture of knives for wood working machines				
	REQUESTED APPROVAL:				
73.10.009	Mild steel and alloy steel laminate bar, 44.5 mm x 6.5 mm x 1 metre, mild 4.5 mm thick, and alloy 2.0 mm thick, solely for the manufacture of knives for wood working machines NOTE: The above bars may only receive concessiona approval if they have rectangular cross sections	гу	15	HO 910459D	VA
73.11.011	Bevelled mild steel section with alloy steel laminated insert, solely for the manufacture of knives for wood working machines		15	HO 910457H	WA
73.11.041	Bevelled mild steel section with alloy steel laminated insert, and ridged on one side, solely used in the manufacture of knives for wood working machines		15	HO 910460H	WA
73.14.000	Galvanised pad wiped wire 2.71 mm diameter GS3 size 50 tonnes only	Gerrard Strapping Systems Ltd PO Box 3818 AUCKLAND	99	AK 400438J	A
73.15.139	Electrical steel strip	Lucas Industries (NZ) Ltd Private Bag AUCKLAND	15	DN 460980J	CA
73.18.009	ERW ASTN A269 304 stainless steel 15,88 mm OD 1.4 mm wall 900 tubes	NZ Forest Products Ltd Private Bag AUCKLAND		AK 400463K	A
73.20.059	McDowell irrigation couplings complete with grip coils and drain gaskets 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 used in coupling irrigation pipes	BR Homersham Ltd PO Box 280 CHRISTCHURCH	99	CH 440138H	A
73.22.009) 73.23.011) 73.23.019)	Pneumatex packaged expansion systems equipment and ancilliary equipment peculiar thereto	J F Hargrave Ltd PO Box 9540 WELLINGTON	99	DN 460983C	CA